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APP ®

@ JBL HEADPHONES

GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR LISTENING EXPERIENCE

‘ WITH THIS FREE APP.
GETITON Available on the
® Google Play D App Store
e
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POWER .
ON & _
CONNECT =

Bluetooth [ @)

ANDRO™ 0+

. Fast Pair ® now
JBL LIVE PRO+ TWS
Tap to pair. Device will be tied to

Your Google Account C\‘
4
\\ Fast Pair

CHoosE "JBL LIVE PRO+ TWS" 1o connEcT ’




DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

UBL

?&ﬂﬂ?ﬂ
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STEREO MODE

MONO MODE




POWER OFF
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MANUAL CONTROLS
CONNECT T0 A BLUETOOTH DvIE ReSET

r!))) * .........
L/R




BUTTON COMMAND ®

M ANC /
@ AMBIENT AWARE / OFF | @ TALKTHRU

BIXBY/SIRI®/0THERS

ENABLE ADVANCE CONTROLS BY CONNEGTING YOUR JBL LIVE PRO+TWS TO JBL HEADPHONES APP €%
ENABLE VOICE ASSISTANT THROUGH JBL HEADPHONES APP AND ASSIGN IT TO YOUR PREFERRED EARBUD (L/R).



AUTO PLAY/PAUSE




DO MORE WITH THE APP

Voice Assistant

Set up your preferred voice assistant with
your B headphones.

A Your headphones may restart during
the setup.

= - to your headphone: %

i NolseCanceling °

Payera
O, Ambent Sound conto  SoogleAsstant+  pmazon Alexa

e " Double-tap

Nesttack

/ar) Smart Audio & Video
2 Norrt riple-tap.
Prevous rack
Tap & Hold
Actating Noblle Vi




HANDS-FREE VOICE CONTROL

GET MORE DONE ON THE GO. SAY "0K GOOGLE" TO GET STARTED.

“Play my Workout playlist”
“Turn up the volume”
“Send a message”
“What's my schedule today?”
“Set an alarm for 7 AM”

~

.g' Ok Google

J

NOTE: ONLY AVAILABLE ON ANDROID™



HANDS-FREE VOICE CONTROL

“What's the weather?”

“Play today'’s hits”
“Turn on the lights”

alexa | puilt-in
)




CHARGING

cee D LOW BATTERY

oXre |[f cHareing

XX D FULLY CHARGED | o U @ .

CHARGING THROUGH A QI-CERTIFIED o)
10w # = 1R 3 WRELESS CHARGING PAD (NOT INCLUDED)






TECH
SPEC

Model:

Driver size:
Power supply:
Earpiece:

Charging case:

Headset battery type:
Charging case battery type:
Charging time:

Wireless charging time:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANCon:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANC off:

Frequency response:

LIVE PRO+TWS
11 mm/0.43" Dynamic Driver
5V==1A

5g per pc (10 g combined) /
0.01Ibs per pc (0.02 Ibs combined)

49.59/0.11 Ibs

Lithium-ion polymer (3.7 V, 55 mAh)
Lithium-ion polymer (3.7 V, 500 mAh)
2 hrs from empty

3 hrs from empty

upto6hrs

upto7hrs
20Hz - 20kHz

Impedance:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:
Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitter
power:

Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:

Maximum operation
temperature:

16 ohm

102 dB SPL@1kHz/1mW

91dB

-38 dBV@1kHz/Pa

5.0

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7

2400 - 2483.5 MHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C



DA

HVAD ER DER | ESKEN | APP: JBL Headphones | Fa mere kontrol
og en personligt skrzddersyet lytteoplevelse med denne

gratis app. | SADAN BRUGES DE: * Prov forskellige storrelser
orepropper for at fa den bedste pasform og forsegling. |

BRUG FORSTE GANG | TAND OG FORBIND: Andre | Veelg "JBL
Live PRO-+TWS" for at oprette forbindelse | DUAL CONNECT

+ SYNC: Stereotilstand | Monotilstand | SLUK | MANUEL
KONTROL: Opret forbindelse til en Bluetooth-enhed | Nulstiling
| KNAP-KOMMANDO: ANC* (stojreduktion) / Ambient Aware*
(har omgivelserne) / FRA | TalkThru* (Iyd + samtale) | * Aktivér

avanceretstying ved at tslutte JBL Live PRO+ TWS il appen
JBL Headphones 8. | ** Aktivér din stemmeassistent via appen

DE
VERPACKUNGSINHALT | APP: JBL Headphones | Hole

1 AUS [ TalkThru* (Sound-+Gesprach) |

dir mit dieser Kontrolle und

1L Headphones,og knytden il det restykie,
(V/H). | AUTOMATISK AFSPILNING/PAUSE | GOR MERE

MED APPEN | OPLADNING: Lavt batteiniveau | OPLADNING

| Fuldtopladet | Opladning via en Q-certiiceret radlos
opladningsplade (medfolger kke) | LED-SIGNALER: BT-parring |
Bluetooth forbundet  Bluetooth ikke forbundet

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model: LIVEPRO+TWS Frekvensomrade: 20Hz-20kHz
Enheds-storrelse: 11 mm (0,43") dynamisk Impedans: 16 ohm
enhed Folsomhed: 10248 SPL@TkHz/ 1mW
Stromforsyning: SV=1A Maks. SPL: 91d8
Orestyd 5gprstk. (10g samlet) Mikrofonfalsomhed: -38dBV@TkHzPa
Lade-ett 4959 Bluetooth-version: |
Batteritype i headset: Lithium-ion polymer Bluetooth-profil version: ~ A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
(3,7V,55 mAh) HFPV17
Batteritypei lad hi poly for
(3,7V, 500 mAh) Bluetooth-transmitter: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Opladningstid: 2timer fratom Bluetooth-sendeeffekt: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Tradlos opladningstid: 3 timer fra tom Bluetooth-
Spilletid med Bluetooth og ANC sendemodulation: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
(aktiv stojreduktion) tzndt:  op til 6 timer Maksimal driftstemperatur: 45°C
Spilletid med Bluetooth
teendt og ANC (aktiv
stojreduktion) slukket: optil 7 timer

* Probiere verschiedene GroBen von Ohrstapseln fiir besten
Sitz und Abdichtung aus. | ERSTMALIGE

fir dein Horerlebnis. | TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN:

. indem du die JBL Live
PRO+TWS mit der App JBL Headphones verbindest @. |
** Aktiviere den Spva(hassistemen uber die App JBL

EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN: Weitere |, JBL Live PRO+
TWS" zum Verbinden auswahlen | DUAL CONNECT -+ SYNC:
Stereo-Modus | Mono-Modus | AUSSCHALTEN | MANUELLE
BEDIENELEMENTE: Mit Bluetooth-Gerét verbinden |
Turiicksetzen | TASTENBEFEHL: ANC* / Ambient Aware*
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell:
TreibergroBe:

LIVEPRO+TWS
Dynamischer Treiber 11 mm
043"

Energieversorgung: V=14

n
(L/R). ‘ AUTOM. WIEDERGABE/PAUSE | MACH NOCH MEHR
MIT DER APP | AUFLADEN: Akku schwach | WIRD GELADEN | Voll
geladen | Laden iber ein Qi-zertifiziertes kabelloses Ladegert
(icht mitgeliefert) | LED-VERHALTEN: BT wird gekoppelt |

BT verbunden | BT nicht verbunden

Frequenzbereich: 20Hz- 20 kHz
Impedanz: 16 ohm
Empfindlichkeit: 102 dB SPL bei 1kHz/1 mW

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 91 dB
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:  -38 dBV bei 1 kHz/Pa
Bluetooth-Version:

Bluetooth-Profilversion: ~ A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HFPV17

Ohrhorer: 5gproStk. (10 g zusammen)/
0,01 Ibs. pro Stk.
(0,02 Ibs. zusammen)
Ladebox: 49,59(0,111bs)
Headset-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer
(3,7V/55 mAh)
Ladebox-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer
(3,7V, 500 mAh)
Ladezeit: 25td. ab leerem Akku
Kabellose Ladedauer: 35td. ab Akk
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem ANCund BT: Bis zu 6 Std.
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem BT und
ausgeschaltetem ANC: Biszu7 Std.

Frequenzbereich fiir die
Bluetooth-Ubertragung: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-
(bertragungsleistung: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-

GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK.
Maximale
Betriebstemperatur: 45°C



TEPIEKOMENO TS EYEKETATIAE | EOAPNOTH: 3L
Headphones

(menm)m meaillon) (ATENHT [TalkThre* (apihoga

e€atopikevon TG epmelpiag akpdaong uz avt mv dwpedv
epappoyn. | NOX NATO GOPEZETE: * Aokidote Slagoperikd
yeyé8in paédapKia akouaTkGY yia Kahitepn Egapyioyi Kat
kahon. | XPHEH NIPATH OOPA | ANAMMA & EYNAEEH:
ANec | Emé€re JBL Live PRO+ TWS” yia va ouvdeBeite.

| BINAH ZYNAEEH + ZYTXPONIZMOL: Xtepeoguuik

AT | * Evepyomoote toug mponypévoug.

Mévxouc, ouvﬁznvmc 10 JBL Live PRO+TWS oty eappoyr}

JBL Headphones App BB. | ** Evepyonotiore tov oo guviic

éow TG, sqzapunvl'l(JBl Headphones ka1 ouvbéote Tov oT0
npotidte (A/2). | AYTOMATH

I'IAY):H \ KANTE ﬂEPIZEOTEPA METHN EQAPMOTH | OOPTIZH:

| OOPTIZH | Exe poprioet mijpug

Aeroupyia M i |
L: Tuvdebeite

| @opmn 1éow aodpyatng Baong poptiong pe motonoinon

EAETX0}
| Enavagopd | ENTOAH I'IAHKTPOV ANC*/ Ambient Aware*
TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAEE

Movréo: LIVEPRO+TWS

MeéyeBog odnyos: 11 mm/043" Buvaég
odnyoq

Tpogodooia: SV=1A

AxovoTiko: Sgavayy. (10 g padi)/
0,01 Ibs avd . (0,02 Ibs pali)

Orjkn popriong: 49,59/0,11lbs

Timog unatapiag Nohupiepi 16via hiov

aKOUOTIKOD: (3,7V, 55 mAh)

Timog umarapia Bkng  Mohupeprj tbvia ABiou

Qopriong: (3,7V,500 mAh)

Xpovog gopriong: 2 bpec 6tav eiva dbeia
Xpovog aolppatng

gopuong: 3 Gpe drav eva dBeia
Mdpkewa avanapaywyng

HouaIKilG pe To BT katto ANC

Evepyonounpévo: 066 hpeg

| AEITOYPTIA LED: Ze0én BT | BT
o | BT Sev owdetinwe

Midpkewa avanapaywyri

HOVaIKIC e To BT

svepyomoinuévo kat o ANC

anevepyomompiévo: 07 bpeg

TuyvotTa anokplong: 20Hz-20kHz
Avtigtaon: 16 0hm

Evawbnoia: 102 dB SPL@1kHz/TmW
Méyioto SPL: 91d8

Evaiobnoia pikpogavou:  -38 dBV@TKHz/Pa
“ExBoon Bluetooth:

‘ExSoon mpogik Bluetooth:  A20PV13, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7
Ebpo ouyvotiTwy mopmod

Bluetooth: 2400 - 24835 MHz
loxdg mopmod Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Duapdpgwon opmod

Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Méyiom Beppokpasia

Nettoupyiag: a5°C

ES
CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA MPLI(A(IGN JBL
Headphan!s | (nnsugue todavia mas control y personaliza tu

(Conversar) | * Activa los controles avanzados conectando los
JBLLve PRO+TWS 2 a apll(a(anBl Heanpnanesm |

gratuita. | COMO SE
LLEVAN: * Prueba las distintas «auas de puntas para el oido para
encontrar las que queden mejor ajustadasy bien seladas. | USO
POR PRIMERA VEZ | ENCENDER Y CONECTAR: Otros | Selecciona
“JBL Live PRO+TWS" para conectar | CONEXION DUAL +
SINCRONIZACION:Modo estéteo | Modo mono | APAGAR |
CONTROLES

* Adiva
Headphonesyasignalo  auricular que preieas (lzqmevdn 0
derecho). | REPRODUCCIGN/PAUSA AUTOMATICA | CONSIGUE
MAS CON LA APLICACION | CARGA: Bateria baja | CARGA | Carga
completa  Carga mediante una base de carga inalémbrica
cerfcads para (10 nc)| ONPORTAMIEATOS

Bluetooth ~ DE L h [ Bluetooth
| Reset (Restablecer) | COMANDOS DE LOS BOTONES: ANC* / (cnenadn | Bluetooth no conectado
Ambient Aware* (Sonido del entorno) / APAGADO | TalkThru*
ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo: LIVEPRO+TWS Tiempo de reproduccion
Tamafio de la unidad: Unidad dindmica de de musica con la funcién
11 mm/0,43" Bluetooth activada y la
Alimentacion: V=1A ANC (cancelacion activa del
Auricular: 5 gporunidad ruido) desactivada: hasta 7 horas
( binad R 20Hz-20kHz
Estuche de carga: 4959 Impedancia: 16 0hm
Tipo de bateria de los lon-itlo polimérica Sensibilidad: 102dBNPS a 1 kHz/1 mW
auriculares: (3,7V,55 mAh) NPS maximo: 91d8
P del he  lon-litio polimé ibilidad del micr6fono:  -38 BV a 1kHz/Pa
de. (avga: (3,7V, 500 mAh) Version Bluetooth: 1
Tie 2h desds io deBl th: A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFP V1.7

Tiempo de carga Intervalo de frecuencias del
inaldmbrica: 3 hdesde carga agotada transmisor Bluetooth: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Tiempo de reproduccin de Potencia del transmisor
‘milsica con las funciones de Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth y ANC(cancelacion Modulacién del transmisor
activa del ruido) activadas:  hasta 6 horas Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Temperatura maxima de

funcionamiento: 45°C




Fl
PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO | SOVELLUS: JBL Headphones | Talla

POIS PALTA| TalkThru* (musiikki + keskustelu) | * Ota kiyttGin

R
CONTENU DE LA BOITE | Application : JBL Headphones |

DES BOUTONS : RBA* / Ambient Aware* (Perception de

/ARRET | TalkThru* | * Activez

hallita innovatiiviset ohjaimet yhdlstamal\a JBL Live PRO+TWS JBL
parenminja uokatasitahenkidottasenmin. | Headphones soveluseen . | * ta
KAYTTOOHJEET: * k JBL Headphones -sovelluk Il hal
parhaan sopivuuden jaistuvuuden. | ENSIMMAINEN KAVTTﬁKERTA nappikuulokkeeseen (V/0). |

| VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA' |Valitse“JBL

onite |

(COMMENT LES PORTER: *

I d é vos JBLLive PRO-+-
TWS a application JBL Headphones @), | “* Activez votre

dembouts pour un maintien et un isolement de meilleure

AUTOMAATTINEN

Live PRO-+TWS den|
SRRt Hooto] VIRTAPOS | MANURALISET

KAYTON [ LATAUTUU: Akku vahissa |
LATAUTUY \raysm ladattu Lataus Qsertifoidun angattoman

OHJAIMET: Yhdista bluet (nollaus) |
PAINIKEKOMENTO: ANC* / Ambient Aware* (Ambient Aware) /

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Malliz

| LED-
TOIMINNDT: BTmuodustaa paria | BT yhdistetty | BT ei yhistetty

LIVEPRO+TWS i
Elementin koko: 11mm /0,43" dynaaminen Jopa 7 tuntia
elementti Taajuusvaste: 2Hz-20kHz
Virtaldhde: V=1A Impedanssi: 16 ohmia
Korvanappi: 5q/kpl (10 g yhdistettyna)/ Herkkyys: 102 dB SPL@1kHz/TmW
Y e s
. N Mikrofonin herkkyys: -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Latalufllmtelo.‘ . C;i:g:ﬂu paunaa Bluetooth versio: 50
3.7V/55 mah) Bluetooth-profiiversio:  ADPV1.3, AVRCPV16,
; HFPV17
[ Kkutyypp:  Litium-ion PR
Latausaika: (23;‘7‘/“/_50‘0 mAh) taajuusalue: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
usalka: Whjista Bluetooth-ahettimen teho: < 13 dBm (ERP)
Langaton latausaika: 3hiyhjists -
e . Bluetooth-lahettimen
Musikin tostoaika BT ja ' modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
3 jopa 6 tuntia

Maksimi kéyttolampotila: ~ 45°C

qualit. | |

assistantvocal via [application JBL Headphones et affectez-le &
I'écouteur de votre choix 15/0} | LECTURE/PAUSE AUTO | PLUS

CONNEXION : Divers | Choisissez | a«JBL Live PRO+
TWS ». | DOUBLE CONNEXION + SYNC : Mode stéréo | Mode
‘mono | ARRET | COMMANDES MANUELLES : Connexion

aun appareil Bluetooth | Réinitialisation | COMMANDES

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modele: LIVEPRO+TWS

Taille de haut-parleur:  Haut-parleur dynamique de
1mm/0,43"

Alimentation électrique: 5V A

Ecouteurs: 5gpiéce (10 g combinés) /

0,07 Ibs piece (0,02 Ibs combinés)

 Batterie
faible | CHARGE | Charge complete | Charge via une base de charge
sans il chargeur certifiée Qi (non incluse). | SIGNIFICATIONS
DESTEMOINS : Jumelage BT | BT connecté | BT non connecté

Autonomie de lecture de

musique avec BT actif et
ANC(RBA) inactive : jusqua7 heures
Réponse en fréquence : 20Hz- 20 kHz
Impédance : 16 0hms
: 102 dB SPL@1kHz/TmW
91d8
: -38dBValkHz/Pa

Boitier chargeur : 49,59/0,111bs

Type de batterie des e lithi
écouteurs : (3,7V, 55 mAh)

Type de batterie du boitier Polymére lthium-ion
chargeur: (3,7V,500 mAh)
Temps de charge : 2h depuis vide
Temps de charge sansfil : 3 h depuis vide
Autonomie de lecture

de musique avec BT et

ANC(RBA) actifs : jusqua 6 heures

pl
Version Bluetooth :
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Bande de fréquences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Puissance de I'émetteur

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFP V1.7

2400 - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth : <13dBm (PAR)
Modulation de I'émetteur

Bluetooth : (GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Température de

fonctionnement maximale : 45°C



HU
ADOBOZ TARTALMA | ALKALMAZAS: JBL Neadnhnne& |
Ezzel az ingyenes alkalmazissal még tobb ellendrzést és
személyre szabott zenehallgatdsi elmenyl kaphat \

AHASZNALAT MODJA: * Prbiljon

/K1 TallThru* (Beszélgetés) | * Engedélyezzea feeztett
vezerit azltl,hogy B Live PRO+TWS-tcsalakoztati
aJBL Headph ** Engedél

CONTENUTO DELLA (ONFHIONE | APP: JBL. Headphones |

(Ambient Awamb /SPENTO \ TalkThru* (TalkThru) | * Attiva i

Otteniun maggi

JBL Headphones alkalmazd

filhallgatokat a legjobb sakedésher s Gmitéshr \

ELSO HASZNALAT | BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS:
Egyebek | Vélassza a, JBL Live PRO+TWS'-t a csatlakozashoz |
KETTGS CSATLAKOZAS + SZINKRONIZALAS: Stere6

iizemmod | Mond izemméd | KIKAPCSOLAS | KEZI VEZERLOK:

Csatlakoztassa egy Bluetooth eszkizhoz | Ujrainditds | GOMB
PARANCS: ANC* / Ambient Aware* (Kornyezeti érzékelés)

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK

Modell: LIVEPRO+TWS

Hangsz6ré mérete: 11'mm /0,43" dinamikus
hangszord

Tapellatds: SV=1A

Filhallgaté: 59/0,01 font darabonként
(109/0,02 font egyiittesen)

Toltgtok: 49,59/0,11font

Headset akkumuldtor tipusa: Litiumion polimer
(3,7V,55 mAh)

Litiumion polimer

Toltdtok akkumulatoranak
ipusa: (3,7V,500 mAh)

Toltési ida: 2 dra teljesen lemeriilt
allapotbdl
Vezeték nélkiili toltésiido: 3 ora teljesen lemeriilt
llapotbol
jatszasi id BT funkdioval
€ ANCfunkcidval: legfeljebb 6 6ra

hangr ztens Jf

I App gratuita. | COME

és tarsitsa azt barmely (bal
jobb). \AUTOMATIKUS LEJATSZAS/ SZUNET | TEGYEN TOBBET
AZ ALKALMAZASSAL | TOLTES: Akkumulitor toltttsége
alacsony | TOLTES |Teljesen feltaltve | Tltés Qi-tandsitassal
elltott vezeték nelkiili taltdparnan keresztil (nem tartozék) |
LED TULAJDONSAGAI BT parosités | BT csatlakoztatva |
BT nincs csatlakoztatva

INDOSSARLI . vaa gliinserti aunmlan didiverse misure per
una AL
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO: Alri | Scegli“JBL Live PRO+
TWS" per effettuare il collegamento | DUAL CONNECT + SYNC:
Modalita Stereo | Modalita mono | SPEGNIMENTO | CONTROLLI
MANUAL: Collegamento ad un dispositivo Bluetooth |
Ripristino | PULSANTE COMANDO: ANC* / Ambient Aware*
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Il ituoi JBL Live PRO+TWS all'app
JBL Headphones. 8. | ** Attiva assistente vocale tramite app
JBL Headphones ed assegnalo all'auricolare preferito (L/R). |
PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICI | FAI DI PIU CON L'APP | RICARICA:
Batteria scarica | RICARICA | Completamente carica |
Ricarica tramite un pad di ricarica wireless certificato Qi (non
incluso) | COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED: Abbinamento BT |
BT collegato | BT non collegato

Lejitszisiidd BT funkcioval ) Modello: LIVEPRO+ TWS Risposta n Frequenza: 20z~ 20kHz
s ANC funkeid nélkiil: legfeljebb 7 éra Dimensione del driver: Driver dinamico da Impedenza: 16 0hm
Frekvenciavlasz: 20Hz- 20kHz 1 mm/0,43" Sensil 102 dB SPL@KHZ/ 1mW
Impedancia: 16 0hm Alimentazione: SV=1A SPLmassimo: 9148
Eraékenysé: 10248 SPL@TKHz/1mW Auricolar: Soper P;‘ 0 binato) / ibilta del microfono:
Maximalis PL: 9148 0021 combinato) Versione Bluetooth: 1
Mikrof ‘ Custodiadiri 9590111 Versione profilo Bluetooth: ~ A20PV13, ARCPV1L6,
ustodia diric ) HFPVLT
Bluetooth valtozat: - 50 Tipo di batteria delle cuffie: (P}ol;TleSn;aqkn)mld\ litio Intervallo di frequenza del
Bluetooth-profilverzid: a%gl"l;lliz,nvmm.é, Tondibateraastoda ol i trasmettitore Bluetooth: 2400~ 2483,5 MHz
; ipo di batteria custodia  Polimero aglioni i itio Potenza el rasmettitore
Bluetooth jelado frekvencia ;'""""';"g . ‘3'7";150“"!“;" Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
: 200 2483,5 MHz empo dircaric: 2ore da scaichi Modulazione del
Bluetooth elad teljsitmény: <13 dBm (EIRP) TAempodlylfaVIfaerelfss: 3 ore dascarichi trasmettitore Bluetooth:  GFSK, n/4 DPSK, 8DPSK
elado utonomia in iproduzione Temperatura desercizio
Bluetoothjeads modulici GFS, /4 D0PSK, 30K con BT ANC At froatore Temperat s
m,“'!“a!fl uzemi . Autonomia in riproduzione
Gmérséket: 4 con BT attivo e ANCspenta:  finoa7 ore



NL
VERPAKKINGSINHOUD | APP: JBL Headphones | Geniet
van nog meer controle en de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze gratis app. | DRAGEN:
. theevvemhﬂlende ‘maten oordopjes voor de beste

fl |
VERBINDEN: Dlvevsen | Selecteer"JBL Live PRO+ TWS"OM te
verbinden | DUAL CONNECT + SYNC: Stereomodus \ Mnnnr
modus | UITSCHAKELEN | k

(Doorpraten) | * Schakel geavanceerde bediening

in door je JBL Live PRO-+TWS te verbinden met JBL
Headphones-app .| ** Schakel e stemassistent in via
de JBL Headphones-app en wijs deze toe aan het gewenste
oordopje (L /R). | AUTOMATISCH AFSPELEN/PAUZE | DOE
MEER MET DE APP | BEZIG MET OPLADEN: Zwakke
bater | OPLADENVllecig pgeacen | Oplacden vicen

TIES:
ANC*/ Ambient Aware* (Omgevingshewust) / UIT | TalkThru*

(nietnbegrepen) | LED-
FUNCTIE: T kappelen| BT verbonden| BT it vrbonden

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model: LIVEPRO+TWS Frequentiebereik: 20Hz-20kHz
Driver-afmeting: 11 mm/0,43" dynamische Impedantie: 16 0hm
driver Gevoeligheid: 10248 SPL@NKHz/ImW
Stroomvoorziening: SV=1A Maximum SPL: 9148
Oordopje: 5 gramelk i ighei
0,01 Ibslk (002 1bs samsn) Bluctooth-versie:
Oplaadetul 495 grami0, 1 bs Bluetooth-profielversie:  AZDPV13, AVRCPV1.6,
Batterijtype headset: Lithium-ion-polymeer HFPVLT
. 679,55 mAh) Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
Batterijtype oplaadcassette: Lithium-ion-polymeer ender: 200-2483,5 Mz
N (37,500 mAh) Vermogen Bluetooth-
Oplaadtijd: 2uur wanneer leeg <13 dBm (EIRP)
Draadloze oplaaiid: 3uurwanneerleeg Modulatie Bluetooth-
Afspeeltijd voor muziek met zender: GFSK, n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK.
BTaan en ANCaan: maximaal 6 uur Maximale
Afspeeltijd voor muziek met bedrijfstemperatuur: 45°C
BTaan en ANCuit: ‘maximaal 7 uur

NO
ESKENS INNHOLD | APP: JBL Headphones | Fa hedve kontroll og

Aware* (Miljobevisst) / AV | TalkThru* (SnakkGjennom) |

tilpasning a gratisappen. | SLIK
BRUKES PRODUKTET: * Prov de ulik

* Aktiver ved 4 koble JBL Live PRO+TWS
il 8L Headphones-appen @, | * Aktiver i

for &fa best mulig passform o tetning. | FORSTE GANGS
BRUK | SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL: Andre | Velg “JBL Live
PRO+TWS" for & koble til | DOBBELTTILKOBLING +
SYNKRONISERNG: Stereomodus | Monomodus | STROM
AV| MANUELLE KONTROLLER: Koble tl en Bluetooth-

gjennom JBL Headphones-appen o tilrdne den i den
foretrukne oreproppen (H/V). | AUTOMATISK AVSPILLING/
PAUSE | GJOR MER MED APPEN | LADER: Lavt batteriniva

| LADER | Fullaet | Lader gjennom en Q-sertiiert

trédlos ladepute (medfolger ikke) | LED-ATFERD: BT-

enhet [ Tilbakestill| ANC*/ Ambient | BT tilkoblet | BT ikke tilkoblet
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell: LIVEPRO+ TWS Musikkavspillingstid med BT
Driverstorrelse: 11 mm/0,43"dynamisk driver P4 09 ANCav: opptil 7 timer
Stromforsyning: Sy=1A Frekvensrespons: 20Hz- 20 kHz
Oretelefon: 5gpr.stk (10 g kombinert)/ Impedans: 16chm
001 pund pr.stk (002pund  Folsomhet: 10248 SPL@TKHz/ImW
kombinert) Maksimal SPL: 9108
Ladeeske: 4959/0,11pund Mikrofonfolsomhet: 38 dBV@TkHz/Pa
Hodetelefonenes Lithium-ion polymer -version:
batteitype: G7Y,55mAt) ::“:W: mﬁjf"' jon: SAZDDP V13, VRCPVI6
Ladeeskens batteritype:  Lithium-ion polymer L o
(3,7V,500 mAh) Bluetooth-send i
. o luetooth-senderens
Ladetids Leimer vdr tomt frekvensomrade: 2000 -2483,5 MHz
Ladetid fortradl 3timernar ot Bluetooth-senderens strom: <13 dBim (EIRP)
Musikkavspillingstid med BT Bluetooth-senderens
P og ANCpi: oppil 6 timer

modulasjon: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Maks driftstemperatur: 45°C



PL

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU | APLIKACJA: JBL Headphones |
Tyskajjeszcze wigksza kontrole i mozliwose personalizadii
brzmienia, wykorzystujac te bezpiamqaphkaqe | JAK

by syszecotocenie WL TaTh* (zmaviaj ez
adejmowania stuchaviek) | *

PT-BR
CONTEUDO DA CAIXA | APLICATIVO: JBL Headphones |
li e

1 uq(sfu(hawkusl Live PRO+TWSzaphkaquBlHeadphnnes

KORZYSTAC ZE SLUCHAWEK: * rozmiar
wkiadek, aby zpewni¢ sobie najepsze dopasovianie
szzelnoét. | PREED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM | WEACZANIE
ZASILANIA | EACZENIE:Ine | Wybierz JBL Live PRO+ TWS’ aby
nawiazac polaczen | DUAL CONNECT + SYNC: Tyb diwicku
stereo | Tryb dzwieku mono | WYE, ZASILANIA | STEROWANIE
RECZNE: taqzenie 2 urzadzeniem Bluetooth | Resetowanie |
DZIAEANIE PRZYCISKOW: ANC / Ambient Avare” (wlac,

DANE TECHNICZNE

Model: LIVEPRO+TWS

Rozmiar przetwornika: Dynam\(znypvzetwmmk
11mm (043")

Tasilanie: SV==1A

Stuchawka: 5 gkazda (10 g razem) /
0,01 funta kazda (0,02 funta
razem)

Pokrowiecfadujacy: 4959/0,11funta

Typ baterii do stuchawek:  Polimerowa bateria litowo-
jonowa (3,7V, 55 mAh)

Typ baterii do pokrowca  Polimerowa bateria itowo-

tadujacego: jonowa (3,7V, 500 mAh)

Czas fadowani 2godz.od wyczerpania

(zas fadowania

bezprzewodowego: 3 godz.od wyczerpania

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z

wiaczona funkg ANC oraz

Bluetooth: do6 godz

| aplikacji JBL Headphones
i praypisz go do preferowanej stuchawki (L/P).
AUTOMATYCZNE ODTWARZANIE/WSTRZYMANIE | WIEKSZE
MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI APLIKACJI | EADOWANIE: Niski poziom
akumulatora | LADOWANIE | Pefne natadowanie | Ladowanie
przez podkladke do adowania bezprzewodowego 2 ertyfikatem
Qi nie dofaczono) | DZIALANIE DIODY: Parowanie BT | BT
podiaczone | BT niepodiaczone

Czas odtwarzania muzykiz

wylaczona funkgja ANC: do7 godz.
Pasmo przenoszeni 20Hz- 20kHz
Impedangja: 16 0omow
Efektywnosé: 102 dB SPLdla 1 kHz/1 mW
Maksymalne cisnienie
akustyazne SPL: 91d8
Czutos¢ mikrofor -38.dBV dla 1 kHz/Pa
Wersja Bluetooth: 50
Wersja profilu Bluetooth: ~ A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6,
HEPVIL7

Pasmo przenoszenia
nadajnika Bluetooth: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Mocnadajnika Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja nadajnika

tooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maks. temperatura robocza: 45°C

experiéncia de dudio. | MODO DE USAR: * Experimente as
ponteiras até encontrar aquelas que se encaixam melhor

nos seus ouvidos. | PRIMEIRA UTILIZACAO | LIGARE
CONECTAR: Outros | Selecione o item “JBL Live PRO-+ TWS”
para conectar | DUAL CONNECT E SYNC: Modo estéreo | Modo
mono | DESLIGA | CONTROLES MANUAIS: Conectar um
dispositvo Bluetooth | Reset TOQUE: ANC*/

desligar 0 som) / DESLIGA | TalkThru* (permite conversar sem

desigarosom) | Pora tvar o cotoles vaads do 8L

Live PRO-+ TWS, use o aplicatvo JBL Headphones . |

**Para usar o assistente voz, ligue o aplicativo JBL Headphones

eselecione o fone que deseja usar (D ouE). |

FUN(AU AUTO PLAY/PAUSA | OUTRDS KECUKSOS DOAPP |
iafraca | CA

P

Ambient Aware* (permite ouvir o ambiente ao redor sem
ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Alto-falante:

LIVEPRO+TWS
Drivers dinamicos de 11 mm
043")

Alimentagdo de energia: ~ 5V=1A
Fones: 5gcada(10gtotal) /
0,01 1b cada (0,02 Ib total)

Estojo carregador: 49,59(0,111b)
Bateria do fone: fon deLi (3,7, 55 mAh)
Bateria do estojo
crregador: fon deLi (3,7, 500 mAh)
Tempo de carregamento: 2 horas (carga total)
Tempo de carregamento

: 3 horas (carga total)
Autonomia com Bluetooth
eANC: Até 6 horas
Autonomia com Bluetooth
esem ANCG: Até7 horas
Respostade frequéncia: ~ 20Hza 20kHz

| FUNCIONAMENTO DO
BT\ BT conectado | BT néo conectado

Impedancia: 16 0hms
Sensibilidade: 102dB SPLa TkHz/1mW
SPL méximo: 91dB

Sensibilidade do microfone: -38 dBV a 1kHz/Pa

Versao Bluetooth:

Versdes de perfil Bluetooth: A20PV1.3, AVRCPV1.6¢
HFPVL7

Intervalo de frequéncia de
transmisso Bluetooth: 24002 2483,5 MHz
Poténcia de transmissao
Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Modulagao de transmissao
Bluetooth: (GFSK, /4 DQPSK e 8DPSK
Temperatura maxima

3 45°C
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DETTA FINNS | LADAN | APP: JBL Headphones | Fa annu mer
kontroll och anpassning

hir grats-appen. | HUR DE SKA SITTA:  Testa nmnvluggav
iolika storlekar for biista passform och titning. | FORSTA
ANVANDNINGEN | SLA PA OCH ANSLUT: Ovrigt | Valj “JBL
Live PRO+TWS" for att ansluta | DUBBEL ANSLUTNING +
SYNK: Stereo-lage | Mono-ldge | STANG AV | MANUELLA
KONTROLLER: Anslut en Bluetooh-enhet | Aterstallning |

AV |TalkThru* (Tala genom): | * Aktivera avancerade
Kontroller genom att ansluta dina JBL lwe PRO-+TWS till JBL

TR
KUTU IGERICi | UYGULAMA: JBL Headphones  Bu icetsz
uygulama e dinleme deneyiminizi daha da kontrl edin

Headphones-appen EB. | ** Ak med
JBL Headphones-appen och tilldela den till 6ronsnickan du
foredrar (H/V). | AUTOMATISK UPPSPELNING/PAUS | GOR MER
MED APPEN | LADDNING: Lig batteriniva | LADDNING | Fullt
laddade | Laddning via en Qi-certifierad tradlds laddningsplatta
(medfoler )| LED-FUNKTIONER: BT-parning | BT anslutet | BT

ANC* / Ambient Aware* ejanslutet
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell: LIVEPRO+TWS Frekvensétergivning: 20Hz-20kHz
Storlek pa element: 11 mm dynamiskt Impedans: 160hm
Stromforsorjning: SV==1A Kanslighet: 102 dB SPLvid 1kHz/1 mW
Horlurar: 5g/st (10 g tillsammans) Max SPL: 91d8
Laddningsfodral: 495 g Mikrofonknslighet: -38 dBV vid1 kHz/Pa
o i Bluetooth-version: 50

“ 7V,55 mAh) Bluetooth-profilens version: A20PV13, AVRCPV1.6,
Laddningsfodral, batterityp: Litiumjonpolymer HEPVLT

(374,500 mAh) Bluetooth-séndarens
Laddningstid: 2timmar frén tomt frekvensomfang: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
TradIds laddningstid: 3 timmar frén tomt Bluetooth-séndarens effekt: < 13 dBm (EIRP)

Musikspeltid med BT och
ANCp3: Upp till 6 timmar
Musikspeltid med Bt p&
ch ANC Av: Upp till 7 timmar

Bluetooth-sandarens
modulering: (GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Max drifttemperatur: 45°C

| NASIL TAKILIR: * En iyi uyum ve rahatiik

icin farkl boyutlardaki kulaklik uglarini deneyin. itk
KULLANIM | GUCD ACMA & BAGLANMA: Diderleri | Baglanmak
icin“JBL Live PRO+TWS” i segin. | IKILi BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON: Stereo Mod | Mono mod | 60U

KAPATMA | MANUEL KONTROLLER: Bir Bluetooth cihazina
baglanin |Sifirla | DUGME KOMUTU: ANC* / Ambient

Aware* (Ortam Farkindalign) / KAPALI | TalkThru* (Aracihgiyla

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Model: LIVEPRO+TWS

Siiriicii Boyutu: 11 mm/0,43" Dinamik Siriicii
Giig kaynagi: SV=1A

Kulakik: 5qbir tanesi (10 g kisi)/

0,01 bsbirtanesi (0,02 s ks
4959/0,111bs

Sarjkutusu

konusma) | *JBL Live PRO+TWS ile JBL Headphones
ggu\amasma baglanarakileridizey kontrollei etkinlegtirin
.| ** JBL Headphones uygulamasi e Sesli Asistaninizi
etkinlegtirin ve istediginiz (Sol/Sag) kulakhiginiza
atayin. | OTOMATIK OYNAT/DURAKLAT | UYGULAMA ILE
DAHA FAZLASINI YAPIN | SARJ ETME: Dilsiik Pil Giicii | SAR)
ETME | Tam sarj oldu | Qi-belgel kablosuz sarj pedi e sarj
edin (dahil degildin) | LED HAREKETLERI: BT esletime | BT
bagland: | BT bagh degjl

FNkansTepklsl 20Hz-20kHz

16.0hm

10248 SPL@TkHz/ 1mW
Makslmum SPL: 91d8
Mikrofon hassasiyeti: -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Bluetooth siiri 50

Kulaklikpil Lityum-iyon polimer drimi:
37V, 53 mih) Bluetooth profil siiriimii: AZDI"I}II_,J, AVRCPV1.6,
Sarj kutusu pil til Lityum-iyon polimer Bluetooth verici frekans
) (374, 500 mAh) araligi: 2400 24835 MiHz
Sarjsi 2saat luetooth <13 dBm (EIRP)
saat id
BT ve ANCagikken miizik ‘modiilasyonu: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
qalmasiiresi: 6saate kadar Maksimum calisma sicakligi: 45°C
BT agik ve ANCkapaliyken
miizik galma siiresi: 7 saate kadar



RU
KOMIAEKT NOCTABKA | NP < JBL Headphones |

|*Togenoane

TalkThn

 HNEPE ETHHE PN ML N BSEERITE 7, 10
| NEPBOE

BLLivePRO4TY Bl Nﬂadnhnn» B | Nogknourre

BLLive PRO+TW

BO(HPGMZBE}]ENMEH FIPMU(TANDBKML]OHDHNMTUIWI!IE

BOSMOKHOCTH €

Toh 33DAKeHbI | apAaKac

‘y(lpﬂﬁ(lﬂy | CGpoc | KHOMKI YIIPABMEHMA: ANC* / Ambient Avare*
(yBennuexkan CoblmMocTs oKpysaioulei cpegi) / BOIKT |

TEXHWYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

Mogenb: LIVEPRO+TWS

Pazep MeM6paHbi: ewGpana guHannka 11w /
0,43 poiima

WcTounuk nuTanns: SV==1A

Haywuk: Sr/wr. (108 komnnekre) /
0,01 dyhralur. (0,02 dywras
KomniekTe)

3apaanbii ymsp: 495r/0,11 gyura

T Garapen HaywHAKOB:  mimi-nosei nonAvephbi

axkymynaTop (37 B/55 M)

B KoMITEKT nocras) |

Bpemsa Bocnpon3senenia

My3bIK i BKTIOYeHHOM

ANC(arTvBHom wyNonogasens)

WBKMoYeHHoM BT:

YactoTHan xapakTepicrika: 20— 20 Ky

ConpoTnenee: 160m

YyBCTBHTENbHOCTS: JPOBEHb 38YKOBOTO AGBEHHA
10245 nput 1KTu /1 MBT

'Makc. yposesb 38yKosoro gagnenms: 91 A6

YyscrBuTenbHocTb Mukpodona: -38 46B npu 1 kliy/Ma

it Bepaua Bluetooth: X
3apAAHOro GyTnApa: akkymynsTop (3,78/500mAw)  Bepcua npoduna Bluetooth: A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7
Bpems 3apagKu: 24 nocne NOAHOi PaspaaKH YacToTHbIii AMaNason
i 34 ii paspagKm Bl 2400-2483,5 MTiy
Bpew Bocnpon3Benena Mouwocrs nepeparyuka
'My3bIKK M BKAK0YeHHoM ANC Bluetooth: <13 g6/mBr (SMUM)
(aKTHBHoM wyMononasneH) Munynnuvmnepeuawuka
WBKnloyenHom BT: no6u Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

MZK(MManbNﬂI Temneparypa
IKanyaTauymu: 45°C

H-N

G | APP: JBL Headphones | 1B TIEE A
HRIRITAL? MRERENSERET
HXRB R AR AERRE
BMEHHR FEHERITNEE, |
ERFER | FFHESRT: Hfth | 3%£4% JBLLve PRO+
TWS' LU | IREBRIESE + RS SSRGS |
R | X FEbiER: EREFRE|
BE | MRS ANC (EEHFEIR)/ Ambient Aware*

BAMIE
B LIVE PRO-+TWS
EEhBTRYT: 11 mm/043" B IR
ENETT
MR svfm
HH: —R5q(—Rl109)/
R 000 s (810019
FHRFPE: 495/0.111bs
Bt EEFRAEY
(37V,55 mAh)
FERRIPEE EEFREY
Y (3.7V,500 mAh)
FErEdE): zdmj%)Mz%é
FL&FeARE: 3/J\Ej(Mi%g
Bl
FREFMC (P2
%) BYEERIEN
Bia]: EikeEY

(FRERRRA) / S50 | TalkThru (3 ERGEIE) | * 46 8L
Live PRO + TWS 324 51 JBL Headphones K F3 B LU/
BRI o | 852 JBL Headphones AR B
EEHTF, RESEAMIGENEE
(Erh). |EBEER/ES | RRESMEE| 7
B 1&%§\ﬁ%¢\3§%mﬁ2\iéﬁonikil
BELFTRIRIER (RREH) |ERE: &
i | B O | B R

ﬁEKEH_*mnm:
(B212) BIRYERIE

Gl 'J PN

SRSEMRL 20Hz- 20KHz

FB#R: 16 0hm

REBE: 102dB SPL@kHz/ ImW

RABER: 91d8

ERNRBE -38dBV@TKHz/Pa

BESFhRA: 50

BFERESIAERRA:  ADPVIIARCPVIG,
HFPVLT

EFR8ME

SEE: 2400 2483.5 MHz

EFRGETNE: <13 dBm (EIRP)

EEFRATERIAE  GFSK.n/4DOPSK. 8DPSK

REETRE: ¢



IHTW
BREAYIE | FERIZE 8L Headphones | 55
IR BERER  SHTAEC ISR AT AR R
HIFEEA 2o R S SRR E
FA) LUERIREN TR RFH MR | BR
{EF | BB ALIESE : L th | S42 TUBL Live PRO+TWS
LUiTiE | WEEE . ED R B
Eser ] ES e BEEEES A
| ER | #ERAH T  ANC / Ambient Aware* (IR I EL
H0) / BABA | TalkThru* (B ERIEEE) | * BEIBHG A9 TIBL

BT

BIgk: LIVE PRO-+TWS

REEEERT: 11 mm/0.43 B REBRTN2S

'R sV=1A

Hig: B 59(ME 109)/
% 0011bs (73 %ooz\hs)

RER: 4959/0.111bs

Hgmihme: BAIRERT R
(3.7V, 55 mAh)

REATWHHEY:  FAMRETEH
(3.7V, 500 mAh)

FEEE: HEERIITR
2N

RARTCRBSRY HEEBIITH
E3uN )

EEFRMCIMEE

BB RERER:  RiEow

Live PRO+TWS 1 4% ) TJBL Headphones | FE B2 2%
@ BRI | £53B JBL Headphones FEFS
BACHESHE AR HIEERTEE
WEE (F/6) | BBER/ G5 | Bt RN
ESWNE | AE WOERE| KD BRF
B BB 0 DENBEGRER (FERBER
) AT LD RS | R R | EF B
B BEFREE

TEEE S BRK R ANC

[BEEEES ]

R 127 /)\BF

B 20Hz- 20kHz

Bin: 16 BREE

HRE: 102 dB SPL@KHZ/ 1mW

|ADL 9148

EREARRE: -38dBV@TKiHz/Pa

BESFhRAS: 50

BEFREMERAS:  ADPVI3AVRCPVI6
HFPVL7

EFEsEE

BBE: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz

BRI <13 dBm (EIRP)

BT EAIMMARE . GRSKem/4DOPSK8DPSK

BRAIIERE: 45°C

D
ISI KOTAK | APLIKASI: JBL Headphones | Miliki aplikasi gratis

/ MATI| TalkThru* (Mode Percakapan) | * Aktifkan kontrol

ini agar kontrol

sepenuhnya ada i tangan Anda. | CARA PAKAL:  Cobalah
berbagai ukuran eartip untuk menemukan yang pas

dan rapat. | PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA | MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN: Lainnya | ilih *JBL Live PRO+ TWS"

lanjutan lbungkanJBl Live PRO+TWS ke
AplikasiJBL Headphones . | ** Aktiian asisten suara melalui
aplikasi JBL Headphones dan tetapkan ke earbud pilihan Anda
(Kr/Kn). | PUTAR/JEDA OTOMATIS | KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
| MENGISI DAVA Baterai Lemah | MENGISI DAVA | I)aya (ens\

untuk |
GANDA: Mode Stereo | Mode Mano | MEMATIKAN | KONTROL
MANUAL: Menyambungkan ke perangat Bluctooth | Reset |
TOMBOL PERINTAH: ANC*/ Ambient Aware* (Sadar Sekiter)
SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Model: LIVEPRO+TWS
Ukuran Driver: Driver Dinamis 11 mm/0,43"
Gatu daya: sV==14

Earpiece: 5 per buah (total 10g) /

0,01 1bs per buzh total 002 bs)
49,59/0,111bs
Polimer tium-ion

(asing pengisi daya:
Tipe baterai headset:

(3,7V,55 mAh)
Tipe baterai casing Polimer itium-ion
pengisi daya: (3,7V,500 mAR)
Lama pengisian daya: 2jam dari keadaan kosong
Lama pengisian daya
nirkabel: 3jam dari keadaan kosong
Lama pemutaran musik saat
BTaktifdan ANCakif:  hingga 6jam
Lama pemutaran musik saat
BT aktif dan ANC mati: hingga 7 jam

penuh M ]
yang sudah bersertfiasi Q (tidk isrtakan) | POLA LED:
Pemasangan BT | BT Tersambung | BT tidak tersambung

Respons Frekuensi: 20H2-20kHz
Impedans: 16ohm

Sensitivitas: 10248 SPL@NKHz/ImW
SPL Maksimurm: 91d8
Sensitivitasmikofon:  -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa

Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth: A20PV1.3, AVRCP V1.6,
HFPV17

Rentang frekuensi
pemancar Bluetooth: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Daya pemancar Bluetooth: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi pemancar

Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 80PSK
Suhu pengoperasian

maksimal: 45
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Rif&| 77" JBLHeadphunes\miﬂ@ﬁT’?")
TEBREPHEE.
FEFRBBTAZDIV—FyTNEAZ
T4y LTEBROBZHOEBH LIS
LY | TOBER | B 6k £ Ofth | 5
59 3113 TBL Live PRO+ TWS) Z3%4R | Fa 7 )L
RGOV 2T LAE—R | T/ SN E~
K | BiEA 7 | FEITORIE Buetooth 57/
A ZIHES| 'Jt/Hfaxw'ﬁ ANC*/ Ambient
hware* (7 ETY T D7) %7 |Talkdhru (

Bt

LIVEPRO+TWS

T
FIIN—H1Z:

BE: sV=1A
PRV RBER:  EEH (B
RBy—ZEE: #3495
AYRVEFEONYTY VFOLAFIRIR
—547: — Tt (3.7, 55mAh)
RBT—-ZONYTY  VFILAFVRUR
=547 — itk (3.7, 500mAh)
R #2579
DAVLARERME: 4086
BTYANCEZ VICLTHK
ETOEXEERM:  RAKE
BTAYANCE T TOH

: BAKITER

BIHOKESV, | B8

k—=22)L— )\-mueadpnaneﬂjuumwe
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Driver Size:

Power supply:
Earpiece:

Charging case:
i35 opd
Brm00:-
20109812008 o
B0t
woiog&r§-
[psscylial
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o7 38 M
SBadeidd

BT ¢&(3: ANC o3 805
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LIVE PRO+ TWS

11 mm/0.43” Dynamic
Driver

5V=1A

o 9098
(00oy€ 00 0g8) /
g 0.00 6dlE
(00dayé 0.0 adlE)
5@.9085/0.00 &dlé
Lithium-ion polymer
(3.7V, 55 mAh)
Lithium-ion polymer
(3.7, 500 mAh)

2 hrs from empty

3 hrs from empty
6 §9§mcd

7 9§28

Frequency response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance: 16 ohm

Sensitivity: 102 dB@ 1kHz/1mW
Maximum SPL: 91dB

Microphone

sensitivity: -38 dBV@1kHz/Pa
Bluetooth version: 5.0

Bluetooth profile A2DP V1.3, AVRCP
version: VL6, HFP V1.7

Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth transmitter
power:

Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:
wafi§Eoo =8
spogdi-

<13 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, 1/4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

45°C
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DE
FREISPRECH-STEUERUNG
Unterwegs mehr erledigen. Sag einfach, Ok Google” und leg los.
.Spiel meine Workout-Playlist*
.Dreh die Lautstarke auf”
~Sende eine Nachricht*
.Welche Termine habe ich heute?*
.Stell den Wecker fur 7 Uhr*
*Nur auf Android™ verfiigbar.
FREISPRECH-STEUERUNG
Mexa, wie st das Wetter?”
Alexa, spiel die heutigen Hits."
Alexa, mach das Licht an.”

CONTROL POR VOZ CON MANOS LIBRES
Haz més cosas estés donde estés. Solo tienes que decir “Ok Google”
para empezar.
“Pon la lista de reproduccion para correr”
“Sube el volumen”
“Envia un mensaje”
“;Qué tengo hoy en el calendario?”
“Pon una alarma para las 7"

*Disponible solamente para Android™.

CONTROL POR VOZ CON MANOS LIBRES
“Alexa, jqué tiempo hace?”
“Mexa, toca éxitos de hoy."
“Alexa, enciende las luces.”

R
(COMMANDES VOCALES MAINS LIBRES
Soyez plus efficace méme pendant vos trajets. Dites simplement
«0k Google » pour commencer.
« Mets ma playlist de sport »
« Monte le volume »
« Envoie un message »
« Quel est mon programme aujourd’hui ? »
«Régle une alarme & 7h »
*Disponible uniquement sur Android™.
(COMMANDES VOCALES MAINS LIBRES
«Alexa, quelle est la météo 7 »
«Mlexa, joue les hts daujourdhui. »
«Alexa, allume les lumiéres. »

CONTROLLO VOCALE A MANI LIBERE
Pt attivita ovunque ti trovi. Per iniziare, di"“Ok Google”.
“Fammi ascoltare la mia playlist per gli allenamenti”
“Alza il volume”
“Invia un messaggio”

“Quali sono i miei impegni oggi?”

“Imposta una sveglia per le 07:00"
*Disponibile solo per Android™.

NL
HANDSFREE STEMBEDIENING
Krijg meer gedaan onderweg. Zeg gewoon ‘Ok Google’ om aan de
slag te gaan.
‘Zet smooth jazz op’
‘Zet het volume hoger’
‘Stuur een bericht’
‘Hoe ziet mijn agenda er vandaag uit?’
‘Zet een wekker om 07:00 uur’

*Alleen beschikbaar op Android™.

HANDFRI STEMMEKONTROLL

Fa mer gjort — uansett hvor du er. Bare si «Ok Google» for @ komme i gang.

«Spill smooth jazz»
«Skru opp lyden»
«Send en melding»
«Hva stér pa kalenderen for i dag?»
«Still inn en alarm til klokken 7»
*Kun tilgjengelig pa Android™.



PL
STEROWANIE GtOSOWE BEZ UZYCIA RAK

Wiecej mozliwosdi, gdziekolwiek jestes. Aby zacza¢, powiedz, Ok Google”.

#2Zwigksz gtosnosc”
»Co mam w kalendarzu na dzi§?”

*Dostepne tylko na Android™.

HANDSFREE-ROSTSTYRNING

Fa mer gjort nr du & p sprang. Kom iging genom att séga "Ok Google”.

“Spela smooth jazz”
“Héj volymen”
“Skicka ett meddelande”
“Hur ser mitt schema ut idag?”

“Sétt ett alarm pa klockan 7"
*Tillganglig bara for Android™.

RU
YNPABJIEHUE F0/10COM BE3 NOMOLLY PYK
Yenesaiite Gonblue, HaxonAch B Aopore. YT06bi Havat,
npocto ckaxute “Ok Google”.
“BKSIIO4M MOV MNEUAUCT A5 TPEHPOBOK™
“YBenuub rpoMKocTh”
“Otnpasb coobueHne”
“YT0 y MeHs 3annaHupoBaHo Ha ceropHs?”
“MocTaeb 6yANNbHUK Ha 7 yTpa”

*[locTynHo TonbKo Ha ycrpoiicreax Android™.

KONTROL SUARA BEBAS GENGGAM
Selesaikan banyak hal kapan saja di mana saja. Cukup ucapkan “Ok
Google”untuk memulai.
“Putar playlist olahraga saya”
“Naikkan volume”
“Kirim pesan”
“Apa jadwal saya hari ini?”
“Pasang alarm untuk jam 07.00”

*Hanya tersedia di Android™.
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TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS.
BATTERY LIFEVARIES BY USE AND SETTINGS.

DA

DE

EL

ES

FOR AT FORLANGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT MINDST EN GANG
HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFHAENGIG AF BRUG G INDSTILL-
INGER.

ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL ALLE 3 MONATE
VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER VARIIERT JE NACH ANWENDUNG
UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

T1A NA TAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZQOHY THE MNATAPIAY, OOPTIZTE THN MAHPQX
TOYAAXIZTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNE. H AIAPKEIA ZOHZ THX. MATAPIAZ MOIKIAAEI
ANAAOTA METH XPHZH KAITIZ PYOMIZEIZ.

PARA PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA COMPLETAMENTE POR LO
MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE
L0S AJUSTES.

PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN KERRAN 3
KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN MUKAISESTI.

HU

NL

NO

PL

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETEMENT AU MOINS
UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA BATTERIE VARIE EN FONCTION DE
L'UTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA LEGALABB
EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A HASZNALATTOL AS A
BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGGEN VALTOZIK.

PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE COMPLETAMENTE
ALMENO UNAVOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LAVITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA
DELL'USO E DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI.

OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERIJ TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER PER 3 MAANDEN
VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERIJ IS AFHANKELIJK VAN GEBRUIK
EN INSTELLINGEN.

FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST HVER 3. MANED.
BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV BRUK 0G INNSTILLINGER.

ABY PRZEDEUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERII, NALADUJ JA W PEENI CO NAJMNIEJ RAZ CO 3
MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA OD SPOSOBU UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BRPARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE A CARGA MAXIMA PELO

MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A DURABILIDADE DA BATERIA DEPENDE DE
COMO E ONDE ELA E USADA.
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LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT FORLANGA DESS
LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR BEROENDE PA ANVANDNING OCH
INSTALLNINGAR.

PiL GMRUNU UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFATAM SARJ

EDINIZ. PIL GMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AYARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK GOSTER-
MEKTEDIR.

4T0BbI POAIUTb CPOK SKCTINYATALN AKYMYNATOPA, BbINOMHANTE NOAHYIO
3APATIKY XOTA bbl PA3 B 3 MECALA. CPOK SKCMINYATALIMIA AKKYMYNIATOPA 3ABUCUT
0T ACMONb30BAHMA 1 HACTPOEK.

PBREFE—R it FaE
FEERAAIIRETMR.
DEFHB—RoBMFRIRE
FAMKREmR.

AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, ISI DAYA HINGGA PENUH SETIDAKNYA 3
BULAN SEKALI. MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN
PENGATURAN.
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement
The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC:
6132A-LIVEPROTWSP) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the
highest SAR value reported during product certification for head use is 0.7975 W / kg. The device
was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To
maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation
distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters
and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not
meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.
Head operation
The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear
and the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may
not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved
antenna.
1C: 6132A-LIVEPROTWSP

et énoncés sur l'exy RFdel'lC.
Lalimite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d'appareils: (IC:
6132A-LIVEPROTWSP) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La
valeur DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau

de la téte est de 0,7975 W / kg. Lappareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation
avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé & 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards
dexposition RF de I'IC, utilisez des ires qui une distance de séparation de 0
mm entre la téte de I'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de dlips de ceinture, d*étui ou
d'accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant
pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC et doivent étre
évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards
deexposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre [oreille et
le produit (antenne comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas
respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou
une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-LIVEPROTWSP

L\ WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT
CIRCUIT| MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY
AN INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS
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Amazon, Alexa, Amazon Music, and all related logos are trademarks of Amazon, Inc. or its affiliates.
Alexa is not available in all languages and countries, Alexa features and functionality may
vary by location. See www.amazon.com/alexa-availability for details.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

| O Ok Google ‘)A NA TE L

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto esta homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para
Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC. avaliagdo da idade de produtos para tel icagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar

interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
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Ovaj dokument je originalno proizveden i objavljen od strane proizvodaca,
brenda JBL, i preuzet je sa njihove zvanicne stranice. S obzirom na ovu
cinjenicu, Tehnoteka istice da ne preuzima odgovornost za tacnost,
celovitost ili pouzdanost informacija, podataka, misljenja, saveta ili izjava
sadrzanih u ovom dokumentu.

Napominjemo da Tehnoteka nema ovlaséenje da izvrsi bilo kakve izmene ili
dopune na ovom dokumentu, stoga nismo odgovorni za eventualne greske,
propuste ili netacnosti koje se mogu nadi unutar njega. Tehnoteka ne
odgovara za Stetu nanesenu korisnicima pri upotrebi netacnih podataka.
Ukoliko imate dodatna pitanja o proizvodu, ljubazno vas molimo da
kontaktirate direktno proizvodaca kako biste dobili sve detaljne
informacije.

Za najnovije informacije o ceni, dostupnim akcijama i tehnickim
karakteristikama proizvoda koji se pominje u ovom dokumentu, molimo
posetite nasu stranicu klikom na slededi link:
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